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FILIPPA KAYE

Stage & Film Actress

Contact: Height: 5'5"

Build: Athletic

Hair: Brown/Auburn
Eyes: Blue-Green

Role Playing Ages 20-28

Continental House,
497 Sunleigh Road
London, HAO 4LY
Tel: 020-8733 8206
Based in:
Athens (GR) & London (UK)

TRAINING:

Method Studio London — Ongoing fraining & practicing in Sam Rumbelow's main
Method technique class (since 2019)

Laine Theatre Arts — 3 Year Diploma in Professional Dance and Musical Theatre, 2014-17
Classical Singing Lessons with Panos Dimas

Devised Theatre Seminar with Kostas Filippoglou (2022)

Guitar and Music Theory studies at the Chalkidonio Odeio Conservatory, 2004-14

Languages: English (Fluent), French (High Standard, Sorbonne C1), Greek — Native,
Spanish (Basic)

Accents: American-Southern States, Greek, RP

DANCING: Jazz (highly skilled - teaching), Contemporary, Commercial, Pas-de-Deux,
Modern Theatre Dance (ISTD, DDi quadlified),

MUSIC SKILLS:

-Singing: Mezzo-Soprano with Vocal Range E3 to Dé (belt to D5), Harmonies, A Capella.
-Instruments: Highly Skilled Guitarist (tutor), Bass Guitar, Piano Grade 4, Basic Drums
Sports: Kickboxing, Rollerblading, Cycling, Swimming, Horse Riding, Staff Spinning,
Fencing (Intermediate).

Composing: 1ST prize in National Youth Music Competition (X.O.N.), Writer/Composer of
the Original Musical: Entwined (2018), which was workshopped the same year at Laine
Theatre Arts, and an Untitled Murder Mystery Musical, currently in progress.

Further Experience: Live music gigs as a solo artist and in a band, Sound design for
stage and Sound cue opperation, STAND IN work

CREDITS: COMING UP: Appearing in the Bayreuth Baroque Opera Festival in the Summer of 2023
with the Production of “Flavio”, and as Cosette in Les Misérables at the “Hellenic Cosmos” Theatre.
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TV / Film / Commercials

2023

2023
2022
2021
2020

2020

2019

2019
2019

2019

2018

SO LONG, MARIANNE
(still filming)

TVC: “"ANEMOS"
The Clinic, TV Series
TVC: AMITA

TVC: Digestives
Papadopoulou

AXL ROSE: Appetite For Self
Destruction, Documentary

BRAVE NEW WORLD,
Television

THE DIG, Feature Film

BULLETPROOF II,
Television

BREAKING THE BAND:
Métley Crie, Documentary

FAST&FURIOUS Presents:
Hobbs & Shaw, Fiim

STAGE

2022-
23

2023

2022

2022
2021
2019

2018

2017
2016
2015
2012

2011

THE BOY WHO CRIED WOLF,
by Aesop

AFTER DEATH, by Ivan
Turgenev

THE SELFISH GIANT, by Oscar

Wilde

LEAVING CREMONA
by Judy Meiksin

THE SAVAGE
A WEDDING TO REMEMBER

STAGS & HENS, A Play by
Will Russel

“HAYMARKET: A New
Musical”, Musical

Friend Like Me, Dance
FOLLIES, Musical
“Musical Theatre Classics”

“A Contemporary Oratorio:
Paul, An Angel To The
Nations”, Opera

THE TEMPEST, Play

The Ferry Girl

Actress
Actress, “Lia"
Actress

Actress

Actress, as Erin
Everly

Actress, "Copper
Haired Beta”

London Woman

Actress, as
Trafficked Model

Actress, as Tom
Zutaut's Girlfriend

Black Infantry
Soldier

Actress

Actress, as Klara
Militch

Actress

Acftress, as
Helena

Actress
Actress, as Maria

Movement &
Choreography

Actor/Musician,
as Joanna Fisher

Dancer
As Hattie Walker
Chorus Singer

Featured Singer,
(Original Cast)

As “Caliban”

Connect3 &
Tanweer Prod.

M. KOEN & SIA
ANTT
Stefi & Lynx

Boo Productions &
SohoSquare Athens

Reelz, USA
CD Kelly Valentine
Hendry

Netflix
Universal 1440

Entertainment

Reelz, ITV

Universal Pictures

National Tour

"Sychrono” Theatre

National Tour

Analogio Theatre

Festival

National Tour

Vryssaki Theatre

Theatre Loves
Company

Actor's Church

Epsom Playhouse

LTA Studio Theatre

Crondall All Saints

Athens Concert Hall

Lycee Leonin

@ystein Karlsen

V. Tsaousopoulos
Alexandros Veretennikov
Alexandros Pitoulis

Nick Jones

Honey Bee Media

Andrij Parekh

Simon Stone

Don Michael Paul

Donna Bertaccini

David Leitch

Erofili Productions

Konstantina Nikolaidi

Vicky Panou

Konstantina Nikolaidi

lakovos Mylonas
Yiannis Triadakis

Sam Rumbelow

Sally B. Wippman

Matt Flint
Tudor Davies
Stephen Brooker

Eleftherios Kalkanis

Patricia Apergi







