FILIPPA KAYE

Stage & Film Actress

Contact:

Evolution Talent Agency
Continental House,
497 Sunleigh Road
London, HA0 4LY
Tel: 020-8733 8206
info@evotalentltd.com

www.filippakaye.com



Height: 5'5" Build: Athletic

Hair: Brown/Auburn Eyes: Blue-Green

Role Playing Ages 20-28

Based in:

Athens (GR) & London (UK)

TRAINING:

- Method Studio London Ongoing training & practicing in Sam Rumbelow's main Method technique class (since 2019)
- Laine Theatre Arts 3 Year Diploma in Professional Dance and Musical Theatre, 2014-17
- Classical Singing Lessons with Panos Dimas
- Devised Theatre Seminar with Kostas Filippoglou (2022)
- Guitar and Music Theory studies at the Chalkidonio Odeio Conservatory, 2004-14

SKILLS:

- Languages: English (Fluent), French (High Standard, Sorbonne C1), Greek Native, Spanish (Basic)
- Accents: American-Southern States, Greek, RP
- **DANCING:** Jazz (highly skilled teaching), Contemporary, Commercial, Pas-de-Deux, Modern Theatre Dance (ISTD, DDi qualified),
- MUSIC SKILLS:
 - -Singing: Mezzo-Soprano with Vocal Range E3 to D6 (belt to D5), Harmonies, A Capella. -Instruments: <u>Highly Skilled Guitarist (tutor)</u>, Bass Guitar, Piano Grade 4, Basic Drums
- **Sports:** Kickboxing, Rollerblading, Cycling, Swimming, Horse Riding, Staff Spinning, Fencing (Intermediate).
- **Composing:** 1st prize in National Youth Music Competition (X.O.N.), Writer/Composer of the Original Musical: Entwined (2018), which was workshopped the same year at Laine Theatre Arts, and an Untitled Murder Mystery Musical, currently in progress.
- Further Experience: Live music gigs as a solo artist and in a band, Sound design for stage and Sound cue opperation, STAND IN work

CREDITS: COMING UP: Appearing in the Bayreuth Baroque Opera Festival in the Summer of 2023 with the Production of "Flavio", and as Cosette in Les Misérables at the "Hellenic Cosmos" Theatre.

TV / Film / Commercials								
2023	SO LONG, MARIANNE (still filming)	The Ferry Girl	Connect3 & Tanweer Prod.	Øystein Karlsen				
2023	TVC: "ANEMOS"	Actress	M. KOEN & SIA	V. Tsaousopoulos				
2022	The Clinic, TV Series	Actress, "Lia"	ANT1	Alexandros Veretennikov				
2021	TVC: AMITA	Actress	Stefi & Lynx	Alexandros Pitoulis				
2020	TVC: Digestives Papadopoulou	Actress	Boo Productions & SohoSquare Athens	Nick Jones				
2020	AXL ROSE: Appetite For Self Destruction, Documentary	Actress, as Erin Everly	Reelz, USA	Honey Bee Media				
2019	BRAVE NEW WORLD, Television	Actress, "Copper Haired Beta"	CD Kelly Valentine Hendry	Andrij Parekh				
2019	THE DIG, Feature Film	London Woman	Netflix	Simon Stone				
2019	BULLETPROOF II, Television	Actress, as Trafficked Model	Universal 1440 Entertainment	Don Michael Paul				
2019	BREAKING THE BAND: Mötley Crüe, Documentary	Actress, as Tom Zutaut's Girlfriend	Reelz, ITV	Donna Bertaccini				
2018	FAST&FURIOUS Presents: Hobbs & Shaw, Film	Black Infantry Soldier	Universal Pictures	David Leitch				
<u>STAGE</u>								
2023	THE BOY WHO CRIED WOLF, by Aesop	Actress	National Tour	Erofili Productions				
2022- 23	AFTER DEATH, by Ivan Turgenev	Actress, as Klara Militch	"Sychrono" Theatre	Konstantina Nikolaidi				
2023	THE SELFISH GIANT, by Oscar Wilde	Actress	National Tour	Vicky Panou				
2022	LEAVING CREMONA by Judy Meiksin	Actress, as Helena	Analogio Theatre Festival	Konstantina Nikolaidi				
2022	THE SAVAGE	Actress	National Tour	lakovos Mylonas				
2021	A WEDDING TO REMEMBER	Actress, as Maria	Vryssaki Theatre	Yiannis Triadakis				
2019	STAGS & HENS, A Play by Will Russel	Movement & Choreography	Theatre Loves Company	Sam Rumbelow				
2018	"HAYMARKET: A New Musical", Musical	Actor/Musician, as Joanna Fisher	Actor's Church	Sally B. Wippman				
2017	Friend Like Me, Dance	Dancer	Epsom Playhouse	Matt Flint				
2016	FOLLIES, Musical	As Hattie Walker	LTA Studio Theatre	Tudor Davies				
2015	"Musical Theatre Classics"	Chorus Singer	Crondall All Saints	Stephen Brooker				
2012	"A Contemporary Oratorio: Paul, An Angel To The Nations", Opera	Featured Singer, (Original Cast)	Athens Concert Hall	Eleftherios Kalkanis				

As "Caliban" Lycee Leonin Patricia Apergi

2011 THE TEMPEST, Play